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Welcome

OLV MINOR INVITES YOU The World Ranking Event is part of the It’s nice to share it with you, and
TO THE 2 DAYS OF NORTH 2 Days of North West Veluwe. A triennial  especially with the foreign athletes. We
WEST VELUWE - WORLD competition organized by OLV MINOR for look forward welcoming them, just like all
RANKING EVENT. MIDDLE the 5th time in a row. Dutch participants and all enthusiastic

J

volunteers.

DISTANCE, SATURDAY
OCTOBER 29, 2022.

You will again be treated to technical

challenging competition in the beautiful Hope to see you during this edition of the
and varied Dutch nature on the Veluwe. 2 Days of North-West Veluwe!
Experience Autumn in all its glory in the

Veluwe, during the last weekend of OLV MINOR

October.

Competition organization O LV M I N R

Coordinator Course controller
Robert van der Hulst Ton de Vaan
penningmeester@olvminor.nl

(+31) 06 51 20 05 22 IOF Event Advisor
Ton de Vaan 0 F
Secretary

INTERNATIONAL ORIENTEERING FEDERATION

Dorine de Vries-Sala Media & PR
entry@olvminor.nl Niels-Peter Foppen
(+31) 06 22 46 29 02 niels-peter@olvminor.nl

¥ Ministerie van Defensie

Course planner
Peter Foppen
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Competition information

Programme

Saturday 29 October, 2022
+ Stage 1 - 2 Days of North-West
Veluwe 2022
- WRE

Sunday 30 October 2022
+ Stage 2 - 2 Days of North-West

Veluwe 2022

+ Price giving ceremony

Venue

Woldbergweg
8162NS Epe

Parking:
GPS: 52.386877, 5.910737

Signing
A28, exit 19. Eperweg N309 in
direction of Epe.

Competition

Format
Middle distance, individual start,
winning times 35’ men and women.

Map
Scale 1:10.000, contour interval 2.5
m. Revised 2022.

Terrain

Moderately hilly. Coniferous and
deciduous forest with forest roads
and hiking trails.

Prestart
Model map in prestart area.

Start
From secretary <100m.

Courses
Men
5630m, 25 controls, winning time 35’

Women
4460m, 21 controls, winning time 35’

Embargoed area

The competition area “Vliegstrip” is
embargoed area. For competitors,
and others who, through knowledge
of the terrain or the competitions,
may influence the results of the
competitions, it is prohibited to enter
the embargoed area.

Timing system
Sportldent.

Competition rules

NOLB competition rules along with
the rules for IOF World Ranking
Events.

Please keep in mind that IOF
Competition Rule 21.4 allows the use
of GPS devices if;

1. they have no map display

2. they have no communication
capability other than receiving GPS
data

3. they are not used for navigation
purposes.

Complaints / protests

Filing a complaint or protest must be
made in accordance with the IOF
Competition Rules, Articles 27 and
28.

A complaint must be made in writing
to the race director, Robert van der
Hulst; at the latest 15 minutes after
the finish. A protest must be
submitted in writing to a member of
the jury, at the latest 1 hour after the
organization’s decision on the
complaint. A complaint/protest form is
available from the secretary.

Jury

Chairman: Ton de Vaan (IOF EA)

Members: Qystein Kvaal Jsterbg,
Anne Heikoop, Benjamin Ancieux

Pricegiving ceremony

The awards ceremony for the WRE
is Saturday, October 29 at 15:00.

A total ranking will be drawn up for
both competition days. The award
ceremony will start on Sunday 30
October at 14:30.

There are prizes for places 1, 2, and
3 in each category. In D/H-10 all
participants will receive a prize.

Clothing

There are no regulations on shoes
and clothing, but it is recommended
to cover arms and legs to avoid tick
bites.

Anti Doping

Doping is forbidden. IOF Anti-Doping
Rules 2021 apply, valid as of
January 1, 2021. More information:
https://orienteering.sport/iof/anti-
doping/

Weather

Average temperatures The
Netherlands in October; day average
13° C, night 7° C.

Insurance

The organisers decline any liability
that might occur through participation
in the 2 Days of North-West Veluwe
2022 WRE. Each athlete is
responsible for his/her own insurance
coverage (illness and accident).

(il Please, also have a look at the
2-Days of North West Veluwe
information bulletin for any
relevant information.



WRE BULLETIN 2

De Vliegstrip

B Parking

B Secretary

B String course entry
Catering

@ Toilets

B Shop

B3 Competition area
A Start

O Last control

© Finish

Parking — Secretary: 1500m
Secretary — Start(s): 50-75m
Finish — Secretary: 30m




Bib Chipno Name
w21 (20)
71 8647296 Mira Brodowski
70 1351999 Anneleen Aerts
69 501923 Elisabeth Henkes
68 8282228 Machteld van der Hoeven
67 8202080 Ellen Laporte
66 2062041 Linnea Gillberg
65 8002192 Liesbeth Van de Velde
63 9005179 Janine Glowka
62 7001739 Alicia Bodart
61 901127 Eva Van Boven
60 201880 Claudia Rooman
59 9440402 Johanna Renker
58 7010101 Malena Hesping
57 8130991 Sabeth Kosch
56 1403131 Vanessa Van Breedam
55 7554400 Aurelie Deschepper
54 8202070 Greet Oeyen
53 1401187 Mira Scheir
52 8002085 Hannah Thiels
51 8624492 Eef Van Dongen
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Yb

98
90
90
89
89
86
83
91
94
90
96
87
92
91
94
87
80
87
99
93

Club

TuS Luebbecke

Antwerp Orienteers

ARDOC

Argus

OLifant OLifant

Centrum OK

Military Orienteering Team Bel
TSC Eintracht Dortmund
Military Orienteering Team Bel
OLifant OLifant

Belgian Orienteering Federati
TSC Eintracht Dortmund
Leibnitzer AC

OLV Steinberg OLV Steinberg
Trol

Military Orienteering Team Bel
Belgian Orienteering Federati
Military Orienteering Team Bel
Trol

OLifant OLifant

S1

12:32:00
12:34:00
12:36:00
12:38:00
12:40:00
12:42:00
12:44:00
12:46:00
12:48:00
12:50:00
12:52:00
12:54:00
12:56:00
12:58:00
13:00:00
13:02:00
13:04:00
13:06:00
13:08:00
13:10:00

S2

10:40:00
10:52:00
10:42:00
10:46:00
10:32:00
11:10:00
11:08:00
11:06:00
10:58:00
10:56:00
10:48:00
10:38:00
11:02:00
10:30:00
11:04:00
10:54:00
10:44:00
10:34:00
10:50:00
10:36:00
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Chipno Name

M21 (41)

41
40
39
38

2 NWAROION©O

810802 Stig Alvestad
8310880 Tobias Goedde
Steffan Norberhuis
1054714 Richard Wols
8135990 Adriaan Pelckmans
8200795 Brent Vleugels
2115490 Bart van Wijngaarden
Paul Boon
7117118 Marc Wagenaar
900130 Mathias Bjugan
8383240 Rune De Clercq
Fabian Strooper
8210790 Wouter Leeuws
7589310 Maxime Laval
1041994 Gert Geboers
211568 Philip Van Hemelen
800680 Nico Ceunen
8064424 Marius Bjugan
8260572 Auke Schilder
8668702 Ting Ho Gilbert Lee
1000989 Nicolas Spiliers
8662452 Arvid Glowka
1403132 Dieter Coen
8103222 Remco Hereijgers
8667681 Joshua Ho Kiu Au
9102237 Wannes Hendrickx
8000695 Tomy Janssens
8332131 Felix Hartlieb
7002030 Jeroen Hoekx
8647299 Christoph Prunsche
8361115 Tomas Hendrickx
1557799 Benjamin Anciaux
8019563 Simon Jakobsson
8092499 Gregoire Bena
8656681 Jiri Zelinka
7040404 Mikko Tervakangas
8668703 Tsz Chun Jason Wong
8667704 Lok Hin MA
8171297 Miika Vehmas
8640388 Oystein Kvaal Osterbo
8260291 Toby Scott

Yb

Club

IK Grane Arendal Orientering
DJK Adler 07 Bottrop

OLifant OLifant

HOC93

Antwerp Orienteers

Military Orienteering Team Bel
OK Klemmingen

Argus

OLifant OLifant

Wing OK

Trol

Independent

Omega Omega

Military Orienteering Team Bel
KOL

Military Orienteering Team Bel
hamok hamok

Halden SK

Altair

Youth Advance Orienteering C
Altair

TSC Eintracht Dortmund

Trol

OLifant OLifant

Orienteering Association of H
hamok hamok

Military Orienteering Team Bel
Leibnitzer AC

hamok hamok

TuS Luebbecke

Belgian Orienteering Federati
Military Orienteering Team Bel
Vasterviks OK

ANCO

O mikron

Espoon Suunta

La Salle College Orienteering
Hong Kong Island Orienteerin
Espoon Suunta

Baekkelagets SK

OLV Steinberg OLV Steinberg

S1

12:30:00
12:32:00
12:34:00
12:36:00
12:38:00
12:40:00
12:42:00
12:44:00
12:46:00
12:48:00
12:50:00
12:52:00
12:54:00
12:56:00
12:58:00
13:00:00
13:02:00
13:04:00
13:06:00
13:08:00
13:10:00
13:12:00
13:14:00
13:16:00
13:18:00
13:20:00
13:22:00
13:24:00
13:26:00
13:28:00
13:30:00
13:32:00
13:34:00
13:36:00
13:38:00
13:40:00
13:42:00
13:44:00
13:46:00
13:48:00
13:50:00

S2

11:18:00
10:56:00
11:00:00
11:38:00

10:46:00
11:02:00
10:52:00
11:16:00
10:36:00
11:36:00
10:58:00
11:14:00
11:06:00
10:42:00
10:44:00
11:34:00
11:24:00
11:08:00
10:40:00
11:20:00
11:22:00
11:12:00
11:42:00
11:26:00
10:32:00
10:48:00
10:50:00
11:04:00
11:44:00
11:40:00
11:28:00
11:10:00
10:38:00
10:30:00
11:30:00
10:54:00
10:34:00
11:32:00
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